8 7 6 4 ‘ 3 ?
THI1S DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FORKPUBLICATION 70 . LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPDRANONA G VED. ‘TEM 30 LOCATED SngiU@PS%AG%E A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE [WH APYD
NEGEER REV | TERMINATOR FCCD TYPE DESCRIPTION REF IAT FRONT HOLES ‘ - A | SEE ECO-08-02671 270012008 | LJL | MC
1528940 - | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER | |
15028940-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER / ' ei'REF
1528940-6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER —
7-1528940-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS | - - - - -] - 73
7-1528940-2 | A DENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION S R A I A A s - - | 12
7-1528940-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GCUIDE BY INS. BARREL SN - 33870073  |DOLUMENTATION PACKAGE | ;
7-1528940-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT — 63
- - - - - - - - - 63
s B T e A61264-5  |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 6
; E‘%S%ﬁ‘gzoj -T2l el 21217 210172 SCREW. DRIVE 56
CRIMP DATA  SUMITOMO TERMINAL SUMITOMO CRIMP SPECS |/5\ REF ———— 11— : : zi
TERMINAL NAME: | 5mm UNSCALED RECEPTACLE REF T T T T T T T 3-78031-0 |SCR, SET, CUP POINT WE X 6.0 03
CRIMP S17E TYPE RANGE jll\ - - - - - - - - - o7
INSUL 2.29 [.090 INJ] BPECIAL . 60-2.10 [.063-.083 IN] /b TERMINAL SUPPORT . | | | | | | R pCR’ C N oK HD CAT (WX 0.0 : 00
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS S B B N - - 158
4.00-4.50 [ 157- 171 IN] 0D 408-8322 & 408-8490 — T — - - T
TERMINAL »EWs DATA SHT. qé;b FEED cen Ve e o e -l 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 156
o APPL SPEC  8100-3370 9.00 [.354 IN] ’ ’ o T R A - - 155
> A Tl a a4l a4 5024-8 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 154
| 4651840 - B B - - :
TERMINALS APPL IED 7/ ~ ‘i’ 2 |22 22 2] 1-18023-3 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 £ [6.0 53
=2 HUBRTCATOR ASSEMBLT CRER) o B T e 18030 | NUT, HEX, REG M3 157
WIS ST - B T e 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 15
B T e 590753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 150
1949789~ 8100-3370 - N | | | | | 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
- - - - - -1 - 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED | 48
- ] . -0 -1 7T T -1 1338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 147
- - - B T e 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD 146
= e e on - | | | | | | 590191 - | PLUG, NYLON 145
W v ' - | | | | | | | 338660 | RAM |
Cllsize @ (&) | iEE@::l — 11— : - - jg
 0omm” |36 £0.05 [.054 £.002 IN] - - - - -] - - - - 142
O.?Smmz | 27 0 05 [.050 £ 002 IN] - | | | | | | 2-18024-6 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M& X 25.0) 14
z | 18 40,05 [.046 +. 002 IN] ! - - 140
0. >0mm B N T T R 690125~ | SHIM SUB-A55Y 139
} - | | | | | | | -469367-0 | SHIM 138
- B T e 879103-3  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 137
N _ B f f 136
: T T -1 -T- f - 135
- -1320934-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
) -T2l el 21217 -18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 20.0) 132
- - | | | | | | 180272 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 137
) B T e -18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 13
- B T e - 1320908-5 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
B T e 1633073-1  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
- BT N T T |-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
-2l 202121212 1-222684-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
B T e 356635 | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
- | | | | | | 240792 | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
zf: X - | | | | | | 1320928~ | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
RECOMMENDED SPAKE PARTS. - | | | | | | 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA ¥ 6.0 23
5 - | - | | - | 690472-7 STRIPPER 27
/. OGREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. - | | | | | | - 18023 | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 12
/AN CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE B S O S . 6020-2  [WASHER, SPHG LOCK, HEG M4 120
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MOREL INFORMATION. ~ - e L o esudferl STRIPRER | 2
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION i - - | - | 1338684~ |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT LT
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - - - - - - - - - 116
B e
ZSSALL CRIMP DATA SUPPLIED BY TERMINAL MANUFACTURER. _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 174
/6N TERMINAL APPLIES FLRY A TYPE INSULATION. L B e : : N
B T e 3-02280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION I
o - | | | | | | 3568854 STOP, SHEAR |
¥ WARNING | - -1 T T -1 71771 1320921-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT. CUT 110
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE B N T T R 454276 | FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 19
QE%%ILQ LAE%ESgFWLE%TSNéE 2 L 2 1 2 1 0 1 1 7 [ 5063336 |ANVIL. COMBINATION 080 3
BELOW MIN.  REQUIRED CRIMP : [ ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ [ ﬁ S DPACER g
BiMigg EETgéwﬁprééLcﬁgSE B T e |-455889-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
‘ B T e 4-238011-2 |BLOCK. CRIMPER SPACER 4
VITW B ROTATED | 53()0 - -1 -1 -1 -1 - - 184 2l 2210 ] 1 752766-2  |CRIMPER, INSULATION, SPECIAL 3
- -1 -7 -1 -1 - - 183 -l 455888-8  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE |PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE S I N M A A § |1 8¢ e e e b b 14564056 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUN |
A S : 2l -77]-76|-72|-71| -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION i
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ' 7 9 TSRt Rel nd CHANGE Whp PEE COtTrolt he Bro AT Snoaw] 24T i DWLN_ LOFTHOUSE25SEP2008 ET E . Tyc ¢ Electronics
B B B B B B B B 1778 ‘ \ \ CHK yeo Electronics Harrishurg, PA 17105-3608
- - - - - - - - - 77 I OTHERWISE SFECIFIED: API\XE.’CLIFFORD%SEPEO% NAME CINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
B R R R - T7¢6 éﬁ} e & e HD| APPLICATOR
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ’ 7 5 E i ﬁtg i APPLICATION SPEC B
B B B B B B B B - 74 QNEEES +- ‘. See Tqb\e SIZE CAGE COQDE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TOQ
o MATER AL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 ©:|528940 _
‘77 ‘76 ‘72 ‘7| _6 _2 _| PART NO DESCR‘PT|ON N CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 3:5 SHEET | OF REV/_\

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING




